1- Applicant Name The Sanetuary Courts LLC
2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA) The Sanctuory at the Consts
3- Address for Proposed License Kiosks adjacent to 1 Centre Street, Manhetten, Wew York 4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation Seasonal, Monley - Sunlay, Fan - 4 on 4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? Ground Floor 4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? Patio

5- Square Footage of Location

8178 St Ft

6- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)

Restaurant

7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.)

Full Liquer, Bear, Wine
7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method
of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change)

8- Sidewalk Café? Yes/No

9- Type of Music? Live Recorded DJ

10-Volume of Music? Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)

Mother Special wents, wellings

11- Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? Through our ansal equipped vent, to the outside.

12- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses

The Sancturry RI LLC 851 Main Sty New York, NY 10044

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations
1, Gene Sky, as a qualified representative of The Sanctuary Courts LLC
located at Kiosk's adjacent to 1 Centre St., New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation for their upcoming SLA license
The On premise liquor license
(1) My hours of operation will be <u>AM - 2AM</u> Sunday - Thursday and <u>FAM - 2AM</u> Friday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): 04 t dasc cafe / restaurant
with full food service until $\frac{\int (o n.e.)!}{hour(s)}$ before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) not necessary applicable
per the resolution. Noise will not be a hinderance to the community
(4) I will have: DJs Tyes INo Live music Tyes INo Recorded Music Tyes INO Dancing Iyes INO
Promoted events Tyes TNo Cover fee events Tyes TNo Scheduled performances Tyes TNo
(5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows by 241 Sun-Thurs and 241 Fri-Sat. WI will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during the hours of
bAM to NOON whenever nossible
(8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours: Whenever needed.
(9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.
(10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1.
(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. VIYes INO
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) I confirm that I have NO violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.
(14) I will (additionally):
Be reachable, and be a good neighbor with a value add of a business to the community.
16 h. 10 C. I since I the consider
Value add of a business to the community.
그 그리는 그리는 이번 어린 이번 이번 사람들이 가장하면 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 되었다.
그리 그렇지 하는 그 이번 사람이 그렇게 되었다. 이번 중에 되었다. 원칙에서 그리의 물목을 받아 보고 모르고 하는 그리는
Completes will be addressed immediately and I will revisit
(15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: Gene Sky Phone Number: 917-753-0151
Name: Gene Sky Phone Number: 917-733-0131 Alternate Contact: Alfonso Bion Di Tr Phone Number: 917-225-9188
Alternate Contact: Alfonso Bion Di Tr Phone Number: 917-225-9188
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
Shy 2/27/2022
Signed Dated MISON HWANG
NEW JERSEY PUBLIC NOTARY
Sworn to this 15 day of March, 2022 1 10 # 50008760 My Commission Expires 2/11/24
Notary Public My Commission Expires 2/11/24

Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents.

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations
I, Salob Tromand, as a qualified representative of Trommer Rx UC.
located at Coenties Slip Vew Jock, Ug 10, New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation for their On Premises Liquid license
(1) My hours of operation will be Sunday - Thursday and Friday - Saturday (I
understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
Small plates and Sushi rolls with full food service until All hour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) YES we will Install
ceiling soundproofing and soundpoor curtains
(4) I will have: DJs \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{INO} \) Live music \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{INO} \) Recorded Music \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{INO} \) Dancing \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNO} \)
Promoted events \(\superscript{Yes} \superscript{No} \) Cover fee events \(\superscript{Yes} \superscript{No} \) Scheduled performances \(\superscript{Yes} \superscript{No} \)
(5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during the hours of
(8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.
(10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠
(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. Wes No
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) I confirm that I have violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.
(14) I will (additionally):
(15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: Jakob Trumper Phone Number 347)445-3476
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW 3-10 7/2022
Signed No. 01AP6319820 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires 02-23-2023
Sworn to this 7 day of More 12022 Looks
Notary Public Community Board I requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents. Rev. 12/18

1-	Salob Trommer
2-	Trommer Rx LLC
3-	2 Coenties Slip New York, NY, 10004
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation
	4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? (Coond Floor
	4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? Patio
5-	Square Footage of Location
	1100
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc)
	Cocktail Bar serving small Plates and Soshi Kolls
7-	Cocktail Bac serving small Plates and Soshi Rolls Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) On Premises Liquor hicense
	7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change)
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/vo
9-	Type of Music? Live Recorded DJ
10-	Volume of Music? Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)
	□ Other
11-	Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? No Kitchen Vent (Cold Kitchen
	Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses
	N/A

DOCUMENT 2:

-Community Board 1 Stipulation Sheet

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations
1, Jakob Kommer as a qualified representative of Trummer RXUC located at 2 (pen fier Slip New York, 119 10009
, New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation for their ON Premises Liquol licens
(1) My hours of operation will be Sunday - Thursday and Friday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): (ochtail Bac Secving Small plates and Sushitalls with full food service until All hour(s) before closing
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations)
(4) I will have: DJs \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) Live music \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) Recorded Music \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \) Dancing \(\text{DYes} \) \(\text{DNo} \)
Promoted events UYes UNo Cover fee events UYes UNo Scheduled performances UYes UNo
(5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs andFri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during the hours of
(8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
(9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.
(10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠
(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. □Yes □No
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) I confirm that I have violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.
(14) I will (additionally):
ALCAD TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
(15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name:Phone Number:
Alternate Contact: Phone Number:
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
Signed Dated
Sworn to this day of
Notary Public

Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents.

DOCUMENT 3:

- -Completed Community Board 1 Questionnaire

 A. List of all establishments with an on-premises liquor license within 500ft of 220 Front Street
- b. Copy of latest certificate of occupancy for the premises.

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

I, <u>Jan Henrik Gudmundson</u> , as a qua	diffied representative of 10 South Street Club Operator Inc.
	, New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's M	lethod of Operation for their <u>Club Liquor</u> license
8AM to 2Al (1) My hours of operation will be understand this to mean that all patrons will be cl	M Monday - Saturday; 10AM-2AM Sunday for liquor service Sunday - Thursday and Friday - Saturday (I eared from the establishment at the specified hour).
(2) I will operate a further wind constraint and constraint further than the constraint of the constra	Adoscnihotypa nároznami: Private Member Club
	with full food service until hour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe ty	rpe and locations) <u>soundproofed</u>
(4) I will have: DJs MYes \(\square\) No Live music \(\square\)	es No Recorded Music Wes No Dancing Ves Mo
	fee events Dayes No Scheduled performances Dayes No
(5) Volume of all music, events or performances is not background music.	Membership will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it
(6) I will close all doors and windows by n/a_S	un-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □I will not have French doors or windows.
(7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and ser After 7AM	
(8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel or	n the following days and hours: Yes
(9) I will actively manage crowds congregating or	n the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.
(10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to Community Board 1. ⊠	to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying
(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license un	ntil at least a year after beginning operation. Tyes TNo
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form	n beside my liquor license inside of my business.
(13) I confirm that I have violations from	n previous establishments for which I have served as a principal.
(14) I will (additionally):	
Live music will be Jazz on 5th floor	
Deck space allowed as no residents	in close proxinmity
(15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the above-stated method of operation if necessary	the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: Jan Henrik Gudmundson	Phone Number: 646-577-9324
Alternate Contact: Michael Romei	Phone Number: <u>646-256-2050</u>
I hereby certify that the information provided a	above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.
	2/7/2-20
Signed	Dated
Sworn to this 8 day of March, This remote notarial act involved the use of communication	
	Notary Public TAMI J. CHOTKOWSKI
Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add the stipulations and board resolution shall supersede a	ese stipulations to the licensem 64 may retablique state of the licensem 64 may retabl
	Commission Expires May 18, 29

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

I, Steven Kerzman , as a qualified repre	esentative of LTF Club Operations Company Inc,
located at 29 New Street aka 1 Wall Street	, New York, New York, agree to
the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of O	peration for their <u>on-premises liquor</u> license
Restaurant: 6AM - 12AM - 7 days/Alcohol service no earl: Club: 5AM -11PM/Mon-Fri and 7AM - 10PM/Sat-Sun (1) My hours of operation will be _ Sunda understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from	ier than 8AM Mon-Sat and 10AM Sun ay — Thursday and Friday — Saturday (I the establishment at the specified hour)
(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant (please describe ty	pe of restaurant): _full service restaurant serving
	h club with full food service until 1/2 hour(s) before closing.
(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and local	Acoustical panel applied to the concrete structure.
Walls around studios are an acoustically isolated wall system	n. Acoustical measures were approved by the Board of Standards and Appea
(4) I will have: DJs □Yes XNo Live music □Yes XNo R	ecorded Music Mayes Ono Dancing Oyes Mano
Promoted events Tyes No Cover fee events	□Yes Mo Scheduled performances □Yes Mo
(5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at be is not background music.	ackground levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it
(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs an	nd Fri-Sat. □I will not have French doors or windows. N/A
(7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during Deliveries need to be coordinated with the NY Stock	Exchange Anticipated times are 9AM to 5PM.
(8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the follow	
(9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street a	
(10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the metho Community Board 1. ⊠	od of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying
(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a	a year after beginning operation. MY es 🗆 No
(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my	liquor license inside of my business.
(13) I confirm that I have zero violations from previous e	establishments for which I have served as a principal.
(14) I will (additionally):	
(15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below rethe above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to	number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Name: Steven Kerzman	Phone Number:952 380 0303
Alternate Contact: Claire Challeen	Phone Number: 651 587 5312
I hereby certify that the information provided above is tru	
1.060	2/. /
stolle by	160/2022
Migned ()	Dated
410	A no Alassa
Sworn to this 10th day of February.	2022 (Navan IVI-O) racgus
	Notary Public SARAH M STOEGER
Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other doc	ons to the license comments.

1- Applicant Name LTF Club Operations Company Inc 2- Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA) LTF Club Operations Company Inc dba Life Time One Wall Street 3- Address for Proposed License 29 New Street aka 1 Wall Street 4- Proposed Days/Hours of Operation Restaurant: 6AM - 12AM - 7 days / Alcohol service no earlier than 8AM Mon-Sat and 10AM Sun **Health Club:** 5AM -11PM /Mon-Fri 4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? 7AM - 10PM /Sat-Sun Basement (ground floor), mezzanine and cellar 4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? No 5- Square Footage of Location 26.981 6- Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc) Restaurant in portion of health club 7- Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) **Full liquor** 7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) New application 8- Sidewalk Café? Yes (No 9- Type of Music? Live **M** Recorded DJ 10- Volume of Music? A Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors) □ Other 11- Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? Exhaust is tied into the base building system. 12- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses LTF Club Operations Company Inc. - 605 West 42nd Street/ New York, NY 10036

1-	Applicant Name
P	AUL LAMAS
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA)
C	EDAR STREET PI LLC
3-	Address for Proposed License
35	CEDAR STREET NEW YORK, NY 10005
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation ALL DAYS 7AM-11PM
	4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on?GROUND FLOOR AND CELLAR4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage?
5-	Square Footage of Location 1800
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc) CAFE
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) BEER/WINE/CIDER 7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) NEW APPLICATION
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No NO
9-	Type of Music? ☑ Live ☑ Recorded □ DJ
10	Volume of Music? \(\times\) Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)
	□ Other
11	- Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? CEDAR ST
12	- Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses

Masshattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations , 25 a qualified representative of CEDAR STREET PILLC , PAUL LAMAS located at 35 CEDAR STREET , New York, New York, agree to the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation for their BEER AND WINE license (1) My hours of operation will be 7am-11pm Sunday - Thursday and 7am-11pm Friday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour). (2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): with full food service until hour(s) before closing. (3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) (4) I will have: DJs □Yes □No Live music □Yes □No Recorded Music □Yes □No Dancing □Yes □No Promoted events Tyes No Cover fee events Tyes No Scheduled performances Tyes No (5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music. (6) I will close all doors and windows by ____Sun-Thurs and ____ Fri-Sat. 🗖 I will not have French doors or windows. (7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during the hours of daytime deliveries 6:00am-12:00pm (8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours: (9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. (10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. (11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. The top of the side will be sided in the side of th (12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business. (13) I confirm that I have violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal. (14) I will (additionally): This is a cafe with a limited food menu and limited food prep area and will be classified as a tavern wine license serving beer and wine. (15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.

Name: THEODORE VLACHOS Phone Number:	917-991-6424
	ber: 212-344-0500
I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based	upon my personal belief.
Signed Dated	MINVERA E. CHISHOLM Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in New York County Reg. No. 01CH4928736 Months mmission Expires July 31, 20, 22

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations , as a qualified representative of <u>OM SAI NYC LLC</u> located at 120 Church STREET New York, New York, agree to the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation for their Liquo R license (1) My hours of operation will be I Am to lolu Sunday - Thursday and I Am to lolu Friday - Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour). (2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): ORGANIC BUYGEL JOINT with full food service until At hour(s) before closing. (3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations) We Klay Very Slow Make it sound roof We will Dancing Tyes No (4) I will have: DJs □Yes ♠No Live music □Yes ♠No Recorded Music ♠Yes □No Scheduled performances TYes No Promoted events ☐Yes No Cover fee events TYes No (5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music. (6) I will close all doors and windows by lolw Sun-Thurs and lolm Fri-Sat. All will not have French doors or windows. (7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during the hours of Key dool shilment IIPM - 6AM (8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours: _ (9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents. (10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. (11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. Yes No (12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business. (13) I confirm that I have No violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal. (14) I will (additionally): (15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors. Phone Number: 646-251-4029

Name: Sam Vadav Nick Vadav Phone Number: 646-251-4029 917 3/0

Alternate Contact: Ravi Yadav Vick Yadav Phone Number: 6315782437 347796

I hereby certify that the information provided above is truthful and accurate based upon my personal belief.

Signed

Sworn to this day of Tebruary 2022

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. These stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents. Rev. 12/18

1- App	dicant Name OM SAI NYC LLC
2- Esta	ablishment Name (Corporate & DBA) BURGER VIIIAGE
3- Add	ress for Proposed License (20 CHURCH STREET NEW YORK MY 10007
4- Pro	posed Days/Hours of Operation (IAM- LOPM (Every day)
	4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? Ground Floor
	4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage?
5- Squ	are Footage of Location 3400 SQFF (APROX)
6- Met	hod of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc) ResTALLanT
7- Тур	e of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) Full Liquok
	7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) $N \in W$
8- Side	ewalk Café? Yes/No NO
9- Тур	e of Music? Live Recorded DJ
10- Volu	nme of Music? Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be red outside the premises or by neighbors)
	☐ Other
11- Wh	ere will the kitchen exhaust system vent to? $\gamma \in \mathcal{S}$
Burger Vil Burger V Burger V Burger	olicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses 1896 - 222 7th Ave Bloodyn NY 11215 Village 286 Livingston STRACT Biloodyn NY Village 216 Brodwy MAII Hicksville NY 11801 Village 901 Broad Hollow Rd FALMingdale NY
This Liquor	License Application Questionnaire Summary will be made available to the public one of the Licensing and Permits Committee meeting. Any information provided herein is

Manhattan Community Board 1 Liquor License Stipulations

	I, Francesco Varni , as a qualified representative of QC Terme NY LLC d/b/a QC NY
	located at 112 -111-114 Andes Rd Governors Is. 10004 , New York, New York, agree to
	the following stipulations for the applicant's Method of Operation for their premises license
	(1) My hours of operation will be Sunday – Thursday and 10am-10pm Friday – Saturday (I understand this to mean that all patrons will be cleared from the establishment at the specified hour).
	(2) I will operate a full-service restaurant, (please describe type of restaurant): Light cafe with limited food menu Service will have the same hours as the main license for building 112 with full food service until 1 hour(s) before closing.
	(3) I will install soundproofing (please describe type and locations)
	(4) I will have: DJs ☑Yes ☐No Live music ☑Yes ☐No Recorded Music ☑Yes ☐No Dancing ☐Yes ☑No
	Promoted events \(\text{\$\exititt{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\texitt{\$\tex{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\
	(5) Volume of all music, events or performances will be at background levels only. If it can be heard outside, or by neighbors, it is not background music.
	(6) I will close all doors and windows bySun-Thurs and Fri-Sat. □ I will not have French doors or windows.
	(7) I will have delivery of supplies, goods and services during the hours of
	(8) I will employ a doorman/security personnel on the following days and hours:
	(9) I will actively manage crowds congregating on the street at night, to minimize disturbances to residents.
	(10) I will not apply to the SLA for an alteration to the method of operation agreed to by this stipulation without first notifying Community Board 1. ⊠
	(11) I will not apply for a sidewalk café license until at least a year after beginning operation. □Yes □No
	(12) I will conspicuously post this stipulation form beside my liquor license inside of my business.
	(13) I confirm that I have0 violations from previous establishments for which I have served as a principal. (14) I will (additionally):
20	
87 87 87	(15) Residents may contact the manager/owner at the below number. Complaints will be addressed immediately and I will revisit the above-stated method of operation if necessary in order to minimize my establishment's impact on my neighbors.
Resuddic of Rely Province of Milan City of Milan Consulate General of the	EAlternate Contact: DANIELA HASALA Phone Number: +1 (2,01) 375-8848
Resubile of Italy Province of Milan City of Milan Consulate General	EAlternate Contact: DANIELA HASALA Phone Number: + 1 (201) 375-8848
ic of Se of Milar	Alternate Contact: SANTHA HAMA Phone Number: 47 (201) 313 - 60 40
Resubile of Italy Province of Mila City of Milan Consulate Gene	damodem 1/3/2022
E E O O :	Signed Dated
	1 MAR 2022
	Sworn to this day of
	Notary Public Community Board 1 requests that the SLA add these stipulations to the license of the above-mentioned applicant. These
	stipulations and board resolution shall supersede all other documents. Rev. 12/18
COM	IMISSION: Vice Consul United States of America

1-	Applicant Name QC TERME NY LLC
2-	Establishment Name (Corporate & DBA) QC NY
3-	Address for Proposed License 111-112-114 ANDES ROAD, GOVERNORS ISLAND, NY 10004
4-	Proposed Days/Hours of Operation 10AM - 9MPM SUN-THURS, 10AM-10PM FRI-SAT
	4.1 What floor(s) is the establishment on? GROUND FLOOR
5-	4.2 Any rooftop, terrace, or other outside usage? YARD TO BE USED FOR ADDITIONAL SPACE Square Footage of Location 42,589 SQ FT
6-	Method of Operations (bar restaurant, Catering, etc) SPA WITH CAFE
7-	Type of License (Full liquor/OP, beer and wine, etc.) OP
	7.1 Type of application (New, Alteration, Change in Method of Operation, Corporate Change, Class Change) ALTERATION/ADD BAR
8-	Sidewalk Café? Yes/No NO
9-	Type of Music? 💆 Live 🚨 Recorded 💆 DJ
10-	Volume of Music? A Background (no sound from events, performances or music will be heard outside the premises or by neighbors)
	☐ Other
11-	Where will the kitchen exhaust system vent to?
12-	Applicant's Previous Licensed Establishments and Addresses N/A